MARKAR GENERAL WARRANTY

LIMITED WARRANTY

Markar Architectural Products guarantees its products to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period as stated for each product line. Our liability, expressed or implied, shall be limited to replacement of goods proven defective. No claims will be allowed for damages incurred or work done thereon.

The limited warranty specifically excludes damage arising from abuse, misuse, modification, incorrect installation or adjustment, deterioration of finish due to improper handling or improper placement or protection of product prior to or after installation in excess of normal weathering or usage, and all other circumstances beyond the control of Markar Architectural Products.

This limited warranty is in lieu of all other warranties expressed or implied, and excludes any warranty of fitness or merchantability. No agent, representative dealer or employee of Markar Architectural Products has the authority to increase or alter the terms and conditions of this limited warranty.

CONTINUOUS HINGE AND PIVOT LIMITED WARRANTY

Markar Architectural Products guarantees its products to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of 10 years. Hinges with medical bearings are guaranteed for 25 years.

EDGE GUARD AND ASTRAGAL LIMITED WARRANTY

Markar Architectural Products guarantees its products to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of 1 year.

ELECTRICAL MODIFICATION LIMITED WARRANTY

Markar Architectural Products guarantees its electrical modification performance to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of 5 years.

ASSA ABLOY, the global leader

in door opening solutions